
:ti::> SECURUS'" 
TECHNOLOGIES 

MISSISSIPPI COUNTY DETENTION CENTER (AR) 
A002873 

FIRST AMENDMENT 
TO 

MASTER SERVICES AGREEMENT 

This FIRST AMENDMENT ("First Amendmenf) is effective as of the last dale signed by a party ("First Amendment Effective 
Dale") and amends and supplements that certain Master Services Agreement dated March 15, 2011 (the "Agreemenf'} by 
and between Mississippi County Detention Center ("you" or "Customer') and Securus Technologies, Inc. (''we", "us" or 
"Provider'). 

WHEREAS, Customer and Provider desire to amend the Agreement to provide for an extension of the Term of the 
Agreement by twenty-four (24) months and lo add Visitation Phone Monitoring and Recording ("VPM") as more fully set forth 
herein; 

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual promises and covenants contained herein, the parties agree as follows: 

1. Term. This First Amendment shall commence on the First Amendment Effective Dale and shall remain in effect through 
the Term of the Agreement. Section 4 of the Agreement shall be amended to reflect that the Term shall be renewed and 
extended by twenty-four (24) months with a modified end date of March 15, 2017. Unless one party delivers to the other 
written notice of non-renewal al least ninety (90) days before the end of the then current term, this Agreement shall 
automatically renew for one (1) successive period of twenty-four (24) months. Notwithstanding anything lo the contrary, the 
terms and conditions of this Agreement shall continue to apply to each Schedule for so long as we continue lo provide the 
Applications lo you after the expiration or earlier termination of this Agreement. 

2. VPM. Effective as of the First Amendment.Effective Dale, we will provide to Customer sixteen (16) VPM sets, which 
shall be installed in the Facility identified in the chart below: 

;,;;.;?tJ1~.g111~Jli!il.iili~!19;f\q«r~~~ ::: . · · ·· 
Mississippi County Detention Center 
685 N. County Road 599 
Luxora, AR 72358 

3. Notwithstanding anything to the contrary contained in the Agreement, In accordance with Federal Communications 
Commission 47 CFR Part 64 [WC Docket No. 12-375; FCC 13-113) - Rates for Interstate Calling Services - effective 
February 11, 2014, no commissions shall be paid on revenues earned through the completion of interstate calls of any type 
placed from the Facility(s). 

4. Except as expressly amended by this First Amendment, all of the terms, conditions and provisions of the Agreement 
shall remain in full force and effect. 

EXECUTED as of the First Amendment Effective Dale. 

CUSTOMER: 

Mississippi County Detention Center 

::~.. ~ LP. &J,"---
Title: ShRntt 
Date: 5/!J /it/ 

Please return signed contract to: 

14651 Dallas Parkway 
Sixth Floor 
Dallas, Texas 75254 

Attention: Contracts Administrator 

Phone: (972) 277-0300 

PROVIDER: 

Securus Technologies, Inc. 

By: 

Name: Robert Pickens 

Title: President 

Date: 

Page 1 of 1 
© SECURUS Technologies, Inc. - Proprietary & Confidential 


